
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5375
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2000
FUNDS FOR EMPLOYMENT GENERATION
P. RAJENDRAN

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Union Government have provided any funds for employment generation during 2000-2001 apart from the ongoing schemes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a) & (b): Budget 2000-01 provides, apart from ongoing, employment oriented schemes like Jawahar Gram Samridhi Yojana, Employment Assurance Scheme, Prime Minister`s Rozgar Yojana, Swarna Jayanti Shahri Rozgar Yojana, funds for new schemes which have significant employment potential like Pradhan Mantri Gramodaya Yojana covering construction of rural roads, etc.
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